Net (loss) income per ordinary share—basic   (0.28)  0.39  0.06
Net (loss) income per ordinary share—diluted   (0.28)  0.30  0.05

Weighted average number of ordinary shares used in computing net
(loss) income per share:
Ordinary shares—basic   12,230,136  20,684,681  20,684,681
Ordinary shares—diluted   12,230,136  26,545,150  26,545,150

Table of Contents

   The following table presents our summary consolidated balance sheet data as of December 31, 2016 and 2017.

9

Notes:

(1) Includes RMB299.8 million and RMB739.5 million (US$113.7 million) from sales to Xiaomi for the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2017, respectively.

(2) Share-based compensation expenses were allocated as follows:

For the year ended

December 31,
  2016  2017
  RMB  RMB  US$
  (in thousands)
General and administrative expenses   6,863  3,303  508
Research and development expenses   3,464  1,903  292
Selling and marketing expenses   251  615  95

  As of December 31,
  2016  2017

   Actual
Pro forma(1)

(unaudited)

Pro forma
as adjusted(2)

(unaudited)
  RMB  RMB  US$  RMB  US$  RMB  US$
  (in thousands)
Summary Consolidated Balance Sheet

Data:
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   156,930  279,952  43,028  279,952  43,028
Amounts receivable from a related party,

net   45,021  249,548  38,355  249,548  38,355
Total current assets   276,166  665,431  102,275  665,431  102,275
Total assets   281,945  671,565  103,217  671,565  103,217
Total current liabilities   136,886  432,385  66,456  427,151  65,650
Total liabilities   136,886  432,845  66,527  427,611  65,721
Total mezzanine equity   423,999  407,928  62,697  —  —
Class A ordinary shares (US$0.0001 par

value; 346,545,454 shares authorized and
33,818,182 shares issued as of
December 31, 2016 and 2017; 16,909,090
and 25,363,636 shares outstanding as of
December 31, 2016 and 2017, respectively;
and 187,272,728 (unaudited) outstanding
on a pro forma basis as of December 31,
2017)   10  15  2  115  18

Total shareholders' (deficit) equity   (278,940)  (169,208)  (26,007)  243,954  37,496